Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

July 10, 2020

Legistar Item #:

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Dear Alder. Jones:

On Thursday, July 9, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works received bids for Contract 20200047 – Parking Ramp Stairwell Repairs.

No bids were received on this contract. It is our intent to re-bid this project.

Sincerely Yours,

(homer M Eeg

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works / Operations

Cc: Mayor Cory Mason

John Rooney Michael Maierle